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July 5, 1988 
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Mr. William LeMay 
New Mexico O i l Conservation Division Q Post Office Box 2088 Pr .a I 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 L-C1^^ 

Dear Mr. LeMay: 

This i s a request for administrative approval for a non-standard 
unit for a gas well location i n the Undesignated Fruitland Pool. 

I t i s intended to locate the Meridian O i l Inc.'s Howell C Com #301 
at 1660' from the North l i n e and 1320' from the West l i n e of 
Section 18, T-30-N, R-8-W, San Juan County, New Mexico. 

A copy of t h i s application i s being submitted to a l l offset 
operators by c e r t i f i e d mail with a request that they furnish your 
Santa Fe o f f i c e with a Waiver of Objection, and return one copy to 
thi s o f f i c e . 

A plat showing the proposed well location and confirguration of 
Section 18, along with an ownership p l a t , are attached. 

Sincerely yours, 

Peggy Doak 

encl. 

WAIVER 

hereby waives objection to Meridian O i l Inc.'s 
application for a non-standard unit location for t h e i r Howell C 
Com #301 as proposed above. 
By: „ Date: 

cc: Tenneco Oil 
Union Texas Petroleum 

Meridian Oil Inc., 3535 East 30th St., P.O. Box 4289, Farmington, New Mexico 87499-4289, Telephone 505-327-0251 
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REMARKS: 

Well Mamp Howell C Com #301, Undesignated Fruitland 

Footage-— 1 6 6 0 ' F N L ' 1 3 2 0 ' F W L 

APPLICATION FOR NON-STANDARD PRORATION UNIT 

New Mexico 
S t o l e . Kfv-nnn 18 Township 3 ON Runqt-.. 8W 

(1) 

(1) Meridian Oil Inc. 

(2) Tenneco Oil Company 

_L3J uiuon.lsxflfi Petrolewtt 
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6298 Frui t land Undesignated 160 Acre* 

1. Outline the acreage dedicated lo the eubject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. 

2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working 
interest and royalty). 

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consoli­
dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc? 

| | Yes O No If aaswer is typ* consolidation 

If anawer is "no," list the owners and tract descriptions which hsvs actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of 
this form if necessary.) 
No allowable will be aasigned to the well until all interests have beea consolidated (by communitization, unitization, 
forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Division. 

I 

Note: Non-Standard due to 

terrain. 

Noma 
D r i l l i n g Clerk 

Position 

Meridian O i l Inc . 

»»a I«IO i tan mo tttt > 0 0 * 1300 

CERTIFICATION 
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Hiilinoii •fotottional 
Oat* Swnroy** Lone Survoyor 

A p r i l 1. 1988 
Xoflstoroe Uae Sumn-or 

R Howard Daggett 

Cortilioato No. 

9679 
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July 5, 1988 

Mr. William LeMay 
New Mexico Oil Conservation Division , r 
Post Office Box 2088 /o G 7 6 7 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 { j C / ^ 1 

Dear Mr. LeMay: 

This i s a request for administrative approval for a non-standard 
unit for a gas well location i n the Undesignated Fruitland Pool. 

I t i s intended to locate the Meridian O i l Inc.'s Howell C Com #301 
at 1660' from the North l i n e and 1320' from the West li n e of 
Section 18, T-30-N, R-8-W, San Juan County, New Mexico. 

A copy of t h i s application i s being submitted to a l l offset 
operators by c e r t i f i e d mail with a request that they furnish your 
Santa Fe o f f i c e with a Waiver of Objection, and return one copy to 
th i s o f f i c e . 

A plat showing the proposed well location and confirguration of 
Section 18, along with an ownership plat/ are attached. 

Sincerely yours, 

Peggy Doak 

encl. 

WAIVER 

hereby waives objection to Meridian O i l Inc.'s 
application for a non-standard unit location for t h e i r Howell C 
Com #301 as proposed above. 
By: Date: 

cc: Tenneco O i l 
Union Texas Petroleum 

Meridian Oil Inc., 3535 East 30th St., P.O. Box 4289. Farmington, New Mexico 87499-4289, Telephone 505-327-0251 



Well *Ja"p Howell C Cem #301, Undesignated Fruitland 

1660' FNL; 1320' FWL 
Footage 

County San Juan Slate 

APPLICATION FOR NON-STANDARD PRORATION UNIT 

New Mexico Kfvnnn 18 Township 30N 

REMARKS: OFFSET OPERATORS; 

(1) Meridian O i l I n c . 

(2) Tenneco O i l Company 

i H Union Texas Petroleum 
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6298 Fruitland Undesignated 160 Acr.. 
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Meridian Oil Co. 
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T30N 
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1. Outline the acreage dedicated to lie aubject well by colored pencil or hacbore marks on the plal below. 

2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working 
interest and royally). 

3. If more than one leaae of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners beea consoli­
dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc? 

| | Yes Q No If aaswer is "yes," type of consolidation 

If aaawer is "oo," list the ownera and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of 
this form if necessary.) 
No allowable will ba assigned to the well until oil interests bave beea consolidated (by communitization, unitization, 
forced-pooling, or othenvise)or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Division. 

Note: Non-Standard due to 

ter rain. 

'ill laaa ita* nn 29*c 

CERTIFICATION 

I fcaraar frilly thmt thm Ittfmnmmtlmm «aa> 

reiaeat hmtmlm It trum anaf ca«n»Uf« ta tha 

aaat mt my knaw'aWf a ana* tmllmf. 

Drilling Clerk 
PealUea 

Meridian Oil Inc. 

Data 

Data l u n a r * * kana »v>r»«yor 

A p r i l t . 1988 
R*«m*r*4 L*a* a w t r o r 

R Howard Oaecett 

Cantllaata Na. / / 

9679 
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»n"rr • ' J u l y 5, 1988 

Mr. William LeMay 
New Mexico O i l Conservation Division 
Post Office Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Dear Mr. LeMay: 

This i s a request for administrative approval for a non-standard 
unit for a gas well location i n the Undesignated Fruitland Pool. 

I t i s intended to locate the Meridian O i l Inc.'s Howell C Com #301 
at 1660" from the North l i n e and 1320" from the West l i n e of 
Section 18, T-30-N, R-8-W, San Juan County, New Mexico. 

A copy of t h i s application i s being submitted to a l l offset 
operators by c e r t i f i e d mail with a request that they furnish your 
Santa Fe o f f i c e with a Waiver of Objection, and return one copy to 
th i s o f f i c e . 

A plat showing the proposed well location and confirguration of 
Section 18, along with an ownership p l a t , are attached. 

Sincerely yours, 

Peggy Doak 

encl. 

WAIVER 

£Tftcu>vc*\ hereby waives objection to Meridian Oil Inc.'s 
application for a non-standard unit location for their Howell C 
Com #301 as .atfbpoaed above. / _/ 
By: C X S j U ^ r ^ ^ Date: 7/ / r/&6 

cc: Tenneco O i l 
Union Texas Petroleum 

Meridian Oil Inc., 3535 East 30th St., P O. Box 4289, Farmington, New Mexico 87499-4289, Telephone 505-327-0251 



Well Mame Howell C Com #301, Undesignated Fruitland 

Footage---- 1660' FNL; 1320' FWL 

County San Juan Stote 

APPLICATION FOR NON-STANDARD PRORATION UNIT 

New Mexico Srv-f.on 18 Township 3ON R,,,^,. 8W 

REMARKS: OFFSET OPERATORS: 

(1) Meridian o i l Inc. 

(2) Tenneco O i l Company 

i3J Union Texas Petroleum 
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6298 Fruit land Undesignated 160 Aer.. 

1. Outline tke acreage dedicated to the aubject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. 

2. If more then one leass is dedicated lo the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working 
interest snd royally). 

3. lf more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to tha well, havo the interests of all owners beea consoli­
dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc? 

I | Yes Q No If aaswer ia "yea" typa of consolidation 

If aaawer is "no," list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Uae reverae side of 
this form if ^ 
No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have beea conaolidsted (by communitization, unitization, 
forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Division. 
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D r i l l i n g Clerk 
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Meridian Oi l Inc . 
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R Howard Daecett 

Cantlleat* Na. 
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